## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I).

No.1-15/73/Dp-Apptt(2012).

Dated Shimla-2, the 07.10.2012.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer/posting of the following IAS/HAS officers with immediate effect in the public interest:-

- 1. Dr.R.N.Batta, IAS(HP:2000)Director Rural Development and Panchayati Raj-cum-Ex officio Special Secretary(RD & PR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh as Deputy Commissioner, Kullu.
- 2. Shri Amitabh Avasthi, HAS(DR:90)Deputy Commissioner, Kullu District as Director Rural Development and Panchayati Raj-cum-Ex officio Special Secretary(RD & PR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

By Order

S. Roy,
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. as above. Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shimla-2, the 07.10.2012.

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Govt. of India, Department of Personnel, Ministry of Personnel, PG and Pensions, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla.
- 3. The CEO-cum-Pr. Secretary (Elections) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla.
- 5. Officers concerned (By name) for compliance.
- 6. The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to CM, H.P.
- 7. All the Divisional Commissioners'/Deputy Commissioners/HODs in H.P.
- 8. The Research Officer, Career Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No.215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 9. The Section Officer(CM Division) Department of Personnel, Ministry of Personnel, PG and Pensions, North Block, New Delhi.
- 10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DoP, HP Sectt. Shimla-2.
- 11. Personal/Guard file.

Pe

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.